PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William S. Wise	07/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spring Again, LLC	
Street Address:	135 South Crestmoor Avenue	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6554007
Patent Number:	6732747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-587-3400

Email: dnagle@stites.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Nagle, Jr.

Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SF000/000SF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Memorie Stofferahn

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0992

500307763

480 00 655

source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, William S. Wise (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), residing at 7972 Shelldale Way, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to various patents (collectively, "the Patents") as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Spring Again, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Kentucky limited liability company with its principal place of business in Louisville, Kentucky, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 28, 2007, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions described therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right and authority to convey the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents free of all liens or other encumbrances, and further covenants and agrees that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

SF000:000SF:611913:1:LOUISVILLE

REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0994

Signed and sealed at Cincinnat	S, Ohio on July 2, 2007
	WS Wag Williams S. Wise, President
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF Hamilton Subscribed and sworn to me the My commission expires:) ss) ss) is <u>2 n day of July</u> , 2007.
[SEAL]	MICHAEL GERARD DAILEY Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

EXHIBIT A

<u>Title</u> <u>U. S. Patent No.</u>

Composition and Method for Cleaning and Disinfecting A Garbage Disposal 6,554,007

Composition and Method for Cleaning and Disinfecting A Garbage Disposal 6,732,747

1734377_2.dcc

SF000:000SF:611913:1:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

PATEN

REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0996